

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**



**FILED**

01-12-10  
04:59 PM

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the )  
Commission's Own Motion to Develop Rules )  
and Procedures to Ensure That Investor- )  
Owned Water Utilities Will Not Recover )  
Unreasonable Return on Investments )  
Financed by Contamination Proceeds, )  
Including Damage Awards, and Public Loans )  
Received Due to Water Supply Contamination. )  
\_\_\_\_\_ )

R.09-03-014  
(Filed March 12, 2009)

**OPENING COMMENTS OF  
CALIFORNIA WATER ASSOCIATION  
ON WORKSHOP REPORT**

John K. Hawks  
Executive Director  
CALIFORNIA WATER ASSOCIATION  
601 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 2047  
Mail Code #E3-608  
San Francisco, CA 94102-3200  
Tel: (415) 561-9650  
Fax: (415) 561-9652  
E-mail: [jhawks\\_cwa@comcast.net](mailto:jhawks_cwa@comcast.net)

NOSSAMAN LLP  
Martin A. Mattes  
50 California Street, 34th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Tel: (415) 398-3600  
Fax: (415) 398-2438  
E-mail: [mmattes@nossaman.com](mailto:mmattes@nossaman.com)  
Attorneys for CALIFORNIA  
WATER ASSOCIATION

January 12, 2010

## SUBJECT INDEX

	Page
A. DWA RIGHTLY CONCURS IN THE WORKSHOP CONSENSUS THAT SHARING OF CONTAMINATION PROCEEDS SHOULD BE DETERMINED ON A CASE-BY-CASE BASIS, WITH ATTENTION TO UTILITY RISKS AND INCENTIVES.....	2
B. DWA UNDULY RELIES ON RATEMAKING PROCEDURES, ESPECIALLY COST OF CAPITAL REVIEWS, TO ADDRESS KEY ASPECTS OF CONTAMINATION RISKS AND RESPONSES .....	3
C. DWA’S RECOMMENDATION THAT UTILITY PLANT FUNDED BY CONTAMINATION PROCEEDS SHOULD NOT BE INCLUDED IN RATE BASE CONFLICTS WITH OTHER DWA RECOMMENDATIONS.....	6
D. IN ADDITION TO UNDERSTATING THE RISKS CONTAMINATION INCIDENTS PRESENT FOR UTILITIES, DWA ERRS IN FOCUSING SO EXCLUSIVELY ON RISK CONSIDERATIONS .....	8
E. DWA’S VIEW OF THE COMMISSION AS “AWARDING” CONTAMINATION PROCEEDS TO THE UTILITIES MISCONCEIVES THE PROCESS BY WHICH UTILITIES ACHIEVE SUCH PROCEEDS .....	9
F. DWA OVERSTATES THE BENEFIT TO RATEPAYERS OF APPLYING A SPECIAL SURCHARGE TO COVER THE COSTS OF GOVERNMENT LOANS .....	11
G. CERTAIN IMPORTANT POINTS OF TERMINOLOGY AND ACCOUNTING REFERENCED IN THE WORKSHOP REPORT SHOULD BE CLARIFIED .....	14
H. CONCLUSION .....	15

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION CASES</b>	
<i>Re Quincy Water Company,</i> Decision 88973 (1978).....	11, 12, 13
<i>Re San Gabriel Valley Water Company,</i> Decision 07-04-046 (2007).....	15
Decision 08-06-024 (2008).....	15
<b>CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION RULINGS</b>	
<i>Order Instituting Rulemaking on Investments Financed by</i> <i>Water Contamination Proceeds,</i> ALJ’s Ruling, November 12, 2009.....	1
Assistant Chief ALJ’s Ruling, December 23, 2009.....	1
<b>OTHER AUTHORITIES</b>	
U. S. Internal Revenue Code, Section 1033 .....	15
Uniform System of Accounts of Class A Water Utilities, effective January 1, 1955, as amended .....	15

**BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION  
OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Order Instituting Rulemaking on the )  
Commission’s Own Motion to Develop Rules )  
and Procedures to Ensure That Investor- )  
Owned Water Utilities Will Not Recover )  
Unreasonable Return on Investments )  
Financed by Contamination Proceeds, )  
Including Damage Awards, and Public Loans )  
Received Due to Water Supply Contamination. )  
\_\_\_\_\_ )

R.09-03-014  
(Filed March 12, 2009)
